1/197Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Pressure transmitters
for applications with advanced requirements (Advanced)
SITRANS P DS III
for absolute pressure (from gauge pressure series)
1
Update April 2020

Export approval Korea E11   
Further designs HART PA FF
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code.
CRN approval Canada
(Canadian Registration Number)
E226)   
Dual seal E24   
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" (Ex ia)
to INMETRO (Brazil)
E257)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
"Flameproof" explosion protection
according to INMETRO (Brazil)
E267)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety"
(Ex ia + Ex d) to INMETRO (Brazil)
E287)  
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.P..)
Ex Approval IEC Ex (Ex ia) E457)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Ex Approval IEC Ex (Ex d) E467)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" to
NEPSI (China)
E557)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Explosion protection "Explosion-proof"
to NEPSI (China)
E567)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Zone 2" to NEPSI
(China)
E577)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.E..)
Ex protection „Ex ia", „Ex d" and „Zone
2" to NEPSI (China)
E587)   
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.R..)
"Intrinsic safety" and "Explosion-proof"
explosion protection acc. to Kosha (Korea)
E707)   
(only for transmitter